# CH \$40.00 480

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551094

SUBMISSION TYPE:	ION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Form Automation Solutions, Inc.		11/20/2019	Corporation:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AKTIEBOLAGET SKF	
Street Address:	Hornsgatan 1	
City:	Goteborg	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	415 50	
Entity Type:	Aktiebolag: SWEDEN	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4800770	GOPLANT

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** Dykema-TM@dykema.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer Fraser
Address Line 1: 1301 K Street, NW
Address Line 2: Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jennifer Fraser

Address Line 1: 1301 K Street, NW Address Line 2: Suite 1100 West

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Fraser, Attorney of Record	
SIGNATURE:	/jf/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2019	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0136

900524996

# **Total Attachments: 1**

source=Confirmation of Assignment GoPlant 4800770 2019-11-26#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0137

# CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Form Automation Solutions, Inc., a corporation of Texas, having an address of 4450 Sojourn Drive, Suite 300, Addison, Texas 75001, United States (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Registration No. 4,800,770 for GoPlant (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, AKTIEBOLAGET SKF, an aktiebolag (AB) of Sweden, having an address of Hornsgatan 1, Göteborg, Sweden 415 50, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous to confirm it acquired all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of such business related to the Mark, and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor confirms on October 31, 2019 it assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the registration therefor, along with that portion of the business to which the Mark pertains, and all rights to damages and profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringements of said Mark, and the right to sue for and recover the same.

Theoch American Solutions, Inc.

Name: Theodore, P. Barry

Title: Secretary

Date: November 20, 2019

AKTIEBOLAGET SKF

(publ)

Name:

Carina Bergfelf

Erik Wiksten

Title: General Counsel

**RECORDED: 11/27/2019** 

Legal Counsel

Date: 100,26,2019

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006805 FRAME: 0138**